Indoor Fiber Optic Cables
Tight Buffer Distribution Fiber Optic Cables
◎ Applications:
Short and medium distance, indoor and protected environments. Offered as a riser, plenum, or general purpose cable,
      it is used for interconnection of distribution boxes, or the distribution boxes and customer equipments, and between
floors.
◎ Installations:
Installed along the wall, the roof, interlayer, canal and indoor.

      within the operating temperature range.
☆ Fiber geometry are strictly monitored to ensure superior transmission performance.
◎ Ordering Information:
AD-MTA-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I-J-K-L
A: Small Unit Diameter
     A=0.9mm (12 core);
     B=3.6mm (12-16 core);
     C=4.2mm (24-72 core)
B: Fiber Types
     0=Fibers and copper conductors in cable; 1=Two or more fiber types in a cable
     4=50/125 Multimode (OM3); 5=50/125 Multimode (OM2)
     6=62.5/125 Multimode (OM1); 7= NZDS SM fiber per G.656
     8=NZDS SM fiber per G.655; 9=Standard SM fiber per G.652D
C: No of Fibers per Tubes: 4-72
D: Subunit Jacket Material
     Y=PVC; H=LSZH
     11Y=PU; 0=No subunit (0-12 core fiber)
25 26Indoor Fiber Optic Cables
Jacket
E: Central Member
     A=Aramid yarn; F=Dielectric (FRP)
F: Inner Jacket Options
     2Y=PE; Y=PVC; H=LSZH
G: Armour Options
     Blank=No armour; T=Corrugated steel tape armour; W=Steel wire armour
     B=Bronze armour; D=Fiber glass armour; TW= Steel tape + Steel wire armour
H: Jacket Material Options
     2Y=PE; Y=PVC; H=LSZH
     11Y=PU; A=Aluminium moisture barrier; T=Anti-termite protection
I: Water-blocking Options for Cable Cores
     X= No water-blocking; J=Cable core gel in tubes; D=Dry water-blocking in cable core interstices
J: Water-blocking Options for Cables with more than one Jacket
     X=No Water-blocking; J= Water-blocking gel between jackets; D=Dry water-blocking between cable jackets
K: Tight Buffer Types
     VT=Standard TB; YT=Tactical level
     CG=Jelly filled, Semi tight buffered; CD=Dry, Semi tight buffered
L: Strength member options
     A=Aramid yarn; AG=Aramid yarn and fiber glass yarn; G=Fiber glass yarn
Indoor Fiber Optic Cables25 26Indoor Fiber Optic Cables